

Melanie Hughes <manager@barriecurlingclub.com>

Notice of General Meeting 23 April 2024

1 message

Barrie Curling Club <manager@barriecurlingclub.com>
Reply-To: Barrie Curling Club <manager@barriecurlingclub.com>
To: FrontDesk PB <pickleball@barriecurlingclub.com>

Wed, Apr 10, 2024 at 4:07 PM

NOTICE TO MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL MEETING of

The Barrie Curling Club

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

PURPOSE OF THE GENERAL MEETING

Pursuant to Section VI. 2. a) of By-Law 12 and the applicable provisions of the Corporations Act R.S.O., notice is herby given of the Barrie Curling Club's General Meeting of members, to be held at the Barrie Curling Club (175 Essa Road, Barrie, ON L4N 3L2) on Tuesday, April 23rd, 2024 commencing at 7:00 p.m., for the purpose of:

- 1. Hearing and receiving the reports and statements required by the Corporations Act.
- 2. Electing directors in accordance with the provisions of By-Law 12.
- 3. Transacting any other business properly brought before this meeting.

ABOUT THE MEETING

The club website (Members Area) will be updated over the coming days with information on the candidates, reports from the 2023-2024 Board of Directors, and more.

Meeting attendance will be available in-person at the Barrie Curling Club and online via Zoom. Zoom meeting details will be available on the club website in the same place as the Board reports.

--

ELECTION INFORMATION

Please contact Renee Dadswell (renee.dadswell@rogers.com) or Melanie Hughes (manager@barriecurlingclub.com) to express your interest in running for the Board of Directors.

Voting will take place in person at the meeting on April 23 and online via the club website. Online voting will close at midnight on April 25. Results to be scrutinized following that time, with results to be published by April 29.



This email has been sent on behalf of:

Barrie Curling Club, 175 Essa Road, Barrie, Ontario L4N 3L2 Phone: 705-726-1351

If you're not interested any more » unsubscribe